State of New York County of Lewis Town of Watson

November 15, 2022

The special meeting of the Town of Watson was called to order on November 15, 2022 at 6:30pm by Supervisor Jeff Hoch.

Town Officials Present: Supervisor: Jeffrey Hoch

Councilpersons: Mike Hanno, Vicki Roy, Jeff Lyng and Shawn Freeman

Town Clerk: Michelle Ward Hwy Superintendent: Steve Skiff Citizens Present: Sharon Sauer

Pledge of Allegiance was led by Supervisor Jeffrey Hoch.

Town Business

Public Hearing to Adopt Final Budget for 2023 – open at 6:35pm – No discussion from public Motion made by Mike Hanno to close public hearing and seconded by Vicki Roy. Closed at 7:32pm

Ayes: Jeff Hoch, Mike Hanno, Vicki Roy, Jeff Lyng and Shawn Freeman

Nays: None

Motion so carried.

Motion made by Mike Hanno to adopt Final Budget for 2023 and seconded by Jeff Lyng.

Ayes: Jeff Hoch, Mike Hanno, Vicki Roy, Jeff Lyng and Shawn Freeman

Nays: None

Motion so carried.

Fire Protection Contract between Town of Lowville and Town of Watson and between the Village of Croghan and the Town of Watson were discussed.

Motion made by Shawn Freeman to accept the fire contracts and seconded by Vicki Roy.

Ayes: Jeff Hoch, Mike Hanno, Vicki Roy, Jeff Lyng and Shawn Freeman

Nays: None

Motion so carried.

Motion made by Jeff Lyng to adjourn the meeting at 7:43pm and seconded by Shawn Freeman.

Ayes: Jeff Hoch, Mike Hanno, Vicki Roy, Jeff Lyng and Shawn Freeman

Navs: None

Motion so carried.

Next Regular Meeting: December 14, 2022	
	NA* also allo AAZ a sol

Michelle Ward, Town Clerk